

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1390/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CRMWP No.255/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASLAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and permission to file additional
documents)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As from the Office Report, it appears that the matter is ready for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal after the summer vacation. In the event, rejoinder has not yet been filed, the petitioner will be at liberty to file the same within four weeks from date.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master