

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1390/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CRMWP No.255/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and permission to file additional documents)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. A. Raja Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Diwedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Saroj Saini)

Court Master